

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE I States Patent and Trademark Office

RECC

FAIL 193230461	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOHN EDWARD RAMSEY	Name: HENDRICKSON USA, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
) ⊃ <u>c</u> t
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 500 PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 1010
Execution Date(s) April 27, 2006	
Assignment Merger	City ITASCA
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ITASCA
Joint Research Agreement	State: ILLINOIS
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip:60143
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, 0.3.A. 21p,00143
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:David P. Dureska	ilivolved
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: 4518 Fulton Drive, N.W., P. O. Box 35548	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Canton	8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip:44735-5548	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (330) 491-5289	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (330) 252-5454	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0983 *deficiencies only
Email Address: ddu/eska@bdblaw-eom	Authorized User Name David P. Dureska
9. Signature:	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Signature	Firil 21, 2006
David P. Dureska	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
man ever assignment recordation services. Director o	n me upriju, r.u.dox 1450. Alexandria. V.A. 22313-1450 🜊 📖

PATENT REEL: 017817 FRAME: 0555

Docket No.: HEND-CE(I)-REG

ASSIGNMENT

1. IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto

HENDRICKSON USA, L.L.C.,

a limited-liability company organized under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, domiciled at

500 PARK BOULEVARD SUITE 1010 ITASCA, ILLINOIS 60143,

U.S.A., any and all domestic (i.e., the United States of America, its territories and possessions) rights, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

HEAVY-DUTY VEHICLE AXLE/SUSPENSION SYSTEM

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed on or about this date(s), as well as any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications directed to said invention, in and for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in the United States at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request of said assignee, will execute any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents for said invention, in the United States, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for aiding, procuring, or maintaining the same or for aiding therein.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent in the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017817 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

2. FURTHER, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto

HENDRICKSON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION,

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of ILLINOIS, domiciled at

500 PARK BOULEVARD SUITE 1010 ITASCA, ILLINOIS 60143,

U.S.A., any and all foreign (*i.e.*, other than the United States of America, its territories and possessions) rights, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in said invention being fully described and/or claimed in one or more applications for Letters Patent in one or more foreign countries, executed on or about this date(s), as well as any other patent applications directed to said invention, in and for said one or more respective foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in said one or more respective foreign countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request of said assignee, will execute any other applications for patents for said invention, in said one or more respective foreign countries, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for aiding, procuring, or maintaining the same or for aiding therein.

AND THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES are hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent in said one or more respective foreign countries for said invention, to said assignee.

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017817 FRAME: 0558

«CT2:496366_v1»